

63691-0

63691-0

NO. 63691-0-1

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

HOAI VU,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE RICHARD EADIE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

STEPHEN P. HOBBS
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9650

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 MAR 25 PM 1:04

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND 1

 B. FACTUAL BACKGROUND 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. THE STATE CONCEDES THAT THE SEARCH OF
 THE VEHICLE WAS IMPROPER 4

 B. VU'S CONVICTION MUST BE REVERSED 6

IV. CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Federal:

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1,
88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)..... 4

Washington State:

State v. Cole, 73 Wn. App. 844,
871 P.2d 656 (1994)..... 5

State v. Collins, 121 Wn.2d 168,
847 P.2d 919 (1993)..... 5

State v. Glossbrener, 146 Wn.2d 670,
49 P.3d 128 (2002)..... 5

State v. Kennedy, 107 Wn.2d 1,
726 P.2d 445 (1986)..... 5

Constitutional Provisions

Federal:

U.S. Const. amend. IV 4

Washington State:

Const. art. 1, § 7..... 4

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

CrR 3.6..... 4, 6
